REGULAR MEETING AGENDA
SUMMER VILLAGE OF NORLGENWOLD
JUNE 9, 2023 @ 9:00 A.M.

CALL TO ORDER

AGENDA - additions/deletions
- adoption

ADOPTION OF MINUTES - Regular Meeting Minutes, April 21, 2023

- Regular Meeting Minutes, May 16, 2023

- Municipal Planning Commission Minutes, April 21, 2023
DELEGATION

1) Guy Teulon

INFORMATION ITEMS
1) Accounts Payable Report
2) Public Works Report
3) Development Update
REQUESTS FOR DECISION
1) Council & Legislative
a) ASVA Conference
b) ASVA Silent Auction
c) Coffee with Council

2) Planning & Development

a) Request to Purchase Reserve Land
b) Encroachment Letter



G.

H.

COUNCIL, COMMITTEES AND CORRESPONDENCE

1) Council Reports
a) Mayor Gurevitch

b) Deputy Mayor Ludwig
c) Councillor Rattan

2) Committee Reports
a) Julie Maplethorpe, Summer Village of Jarvis Bay

e Town of Sylvan Lake Library Board
e Parkland Regional Library Board

3) Upcoming Meetings

a) Council Meeting — July 28, 2023
b) Organizational Meeting — July 28, 2023

ADJOURNMENT
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Summer Village of Norglenwold
Regular Meeting Minutes
April 21, 2023

Minutes of a Regular Council Meeting of the Summer Village of
Norglenwold, Province of Alberta, held April 21, 2023, in the Summer
Village Administration Office at Sylvan Lake, Alberta.

PRESENT Mayor: Cyril S. Gurevitch, K.C.

Deputy Mayor: Jeff Ludwig

Councillor: Nav Rattan

CAO: Tanner Evans

Finance Manager: Tina Leer

Public Works Manager: Owen Olynyk
Development Officer: Kara Hubbard
Recording Secretary: Teri Musseau

CALL TO ORDER The Meeting was called to order at 9:03 a.m. by Mayor Gurevitch.

AGENDA APPROVAL
NGC-23-056 MOVED by Deputy Mayor Ludwig that the agenda be adopted as amended:
E.1.C.  Emergency Preparedness
CARRIED
CONFIRMATION OF MINUTES
NGC-23-057 MOVED by Councillor Rattan that the minutes of the Regular Meeting
of Council held on March 24, 2023, be adopted as presented.
CARRIED

INFORMATION ITEMS

1) Accounts Payable Report
2) Quarterly Financial Report
3) Public Works Report

4) Development Update

5) CAO Report

NGC-23-058 MOVED by Councillor Rattan that Council accept the information items as
presented.
CARRIED
TABLED ITEMS
COUNCIL & LEGISLATION

Bylaw #277-23 Community Standards Bylaw

NGC-23-059 MOVED by Deputy Mayor Ludwig that Council give 2nd reading to the
Community Standards Bylaw #277-23.
CARRIED
NGC-23-060 MOVED by Councillor Rattan that Council give 3 and final reading to the
Community Standards Bylaw #277-23.
CARRIED
1|Page
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Summer Village of Norglenwold
Regular Meeting Minutes

April 21, 2023
Bylaw #277-23 Dog Control Bylaw
NGC-23-061 MOVED by Deputy Mayor Ludwig that Council give 2nd reading to the Dog
Control Bylaw #276-23 as amended.
CARRIED

REQUESTS FOR DECISION
FINANCE
Bylaw #273-23 Mill Rate Bylaw

NGC-23-062 MOVED by Councillor Rattan that Council give 15t reading to the Mill Rate
Bylaw #273-23.

CARRIED
NGC-23-063 MOVED by Deputy Mayor Ludwig that Council give 2nd reading to the Mill
Rate Bylaw #273-23.
CARRIED
reading MOVED by Mayor Gurevitch that Council by unanimous consent give 3

reading to the Mill Rate Bylaw #273-23 at this meeting.
CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

NGC-23-065 MOVED by Councillor Rattan that Council give 3 and final reading to the
Mill Rate Bylaw #273-23.
CARRIED

Council break at 10:26 a.m.
Council reconvened at 10:30 a.m.
Surplus Distribution

NGC-23-066 MOVED by Councillor Rattan that Council allocate the $513,902.94 in
accumulated surplus as follows:

RESERVE AMOUNT

General Contingency Reserve $ 91,371.10
Transportation (Roads) $213,955.00
Sewer Environment $ 87,507.84
Legal Reserve $ 30,756.00
Recreation Reserve $ 65,313.60
Information Technology & Facilities Reserve $ 5,000.00
Fleet Replacement Reserve $ 19,999.40

CARRIED

COUNCIL REPORTS

Mayor Gurevitch
. Municipal Leaders’ Caucus

Deputy Mayor Ludwig
o No reports

2|Page
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Summer Village of Norglenwold
Regular Meeting Minutes
April 21, 2023

Councillor Rattan
) No Reports

COMMITTEE REPORTS

Julie Maplethorpe, Summer Village of Jarvis Bay
o Town of Sylvan Lake Library Board
o Parkland Regional Library Board

C-1

CORRESPONDENCE
o Association of Summer Villages of Alberta
) SRVS Invasive Species
NGC-23-067 MOVED by Deputy Mayor Ludwig to accept the Council, Committee,
and correspondence reports as information.
CARRIED
NEXT MEETING
NGC-23-068 MOVED by Mayor Gurevitch that the next meeting of Council be held
on May 19, 2023, at 9:00 a.m.
CARRIED
ADJOURNMENT
NGC-23-069 MOVED by Mayor Gurevitch that being the agenda matters have been

concluded, the meeting adjourned at 11:00 a.m.
CARRIED

CYRIL S. GUREVITCH, K.C., MAYOR

TANNER EVANS, CAO

3|Page
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Summer Village of Norglenwold
Regular Meeting Minutes
May 16, 2023

Minutes of a Regular Council Meeting of the Summer Village of
Norglenwold, Province of Alberta, held May 16, 2023, in the
Summer Village Administration Office at Sylvan Lake, Alberta.

PRESENT Mayor: Cyril S. Gurevitch, K.C. via Zoom
Deputy Mayor: Jeff Ludwig via Zoom
Councillor: Nav Rattan via Zoom
CAO: Tanner Evans via Zoom

CALL TO ORDER The Meeting was called to order at 7:00 p.m. by Mayor Gurevitch.

AGENDA APPROVAL

NGC-23-070 MOVED by Councillor Rattan that the agenda be adopted as presented.
CARRIED

TABLED ITEMS

COUNCIL & LEGISLATION

Bylaw #276-23 Dog Control Bylaw

NGC-23-071 MOVED by Councillor Rattan that Council give 3™ and final reading to the

Dog Control Bylaw #276-23 as amended.

CARRIED

REQUESTS FOR DECISION

PUBLIC WORKS
Administration Building Improvements Capital Project Amendment
NGC-23-072 MOVED by Mayor Gurevitch that Council approve the request to increase
the capital budget and grant application by $3,741.00.
CARRIED

Fleet Replacement Policy
NGC-23-073 MOVED by Mayor Gurevitch that Council approve the Fleet Replacement
Policy as presented.

CARRIED
NEXT MEETING
NGC-23-074 MOVED by Mayor Gurevitch that the next meeting of Council be held
on June 23, 2023, at 9:00 a.m.
CARRIED

1|Page
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Summer Village of Norglenwold
Regular Meeting Minutes

May 16, 2023
ADJOURNMENT
NGC-23-075 MOVED by Mayor Gurevitch that being the agenda matters have been
concluded, the meeting adjourned at 8:08 p.m.
CARRIED

CYRIL S. GUREVITCH, K.C., MAYOR

TANNER EVANS, CAO

2|Page
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Summer Village of Norglenwold
April 21, 2023
Municipal Planning Commission Minutes
Page 1 of 2

Minutes of a Municipal Planning Commission Meeting of the Summer Village
of Norglenwold, Province of Alberta, held on April 21, 2023, at the Summer
Villages on Sylvan Lake Administration Office in Sylvan Lake, Alberta.

PRESENT: Chair: Jeff Ludwig
Council Member: Nav Rattan
Member at Large: Rob Furness
CAOQ: Tanner Evans
Development Officer: Kara Hubbard
Recording Secretary: Teri Musseau
Applicant: Scott Nanninga

Robert Gibson

CALL TO ORDER: Chair Ludwig called the meeting to order at 8:29 a.m.

AGENDA:
MPC-23-007 Moved by Nav Rattan to approve the agenda as presented.
CARRIED
DEVELOPMENT APPLICATIONS
1. 139 Grand Avenue - Lakeside Deck on escarpment

Application for a lakeside deck on the escarpment for the property located at
139 Grand Avenue (Lot 20, Block B, Plan 5108EOQ).

Kara Hubbard, applicants, and gallery left the meeting at 8:42 a.m.

DECISION(S)
139 Grand Avenue — Lakeside Deck on Escarpment

MPC-23-008 Moved by Robert Furness that the Municipal Planning Commission deny
the application for a lakeside deck on the escarpment at 139 Grand Avenue
for the following reasons:

e Land located below the top of the bank/top of escarpment should be in
a natural state.

e If a non-conforming building is damaged or destroyed to the extent of
more than seventy-five percent of the value of the building above its
foundation, the building may not be repaired or rebuilt except in
accordance with the Land Use Bylaw.

CARRIED

Initials
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Summer Village of Norglenwold C'3

April 21, 2023
Municipal Planning Commission Minutes
Page 2 of 2
ADJOURNMENT
MPC-23-009 Moved by Chair Ludwig that the Municipal Planning Commission meeting be
adjourned at 8:58 a.m.
CARRIED

JEFF LUDWIG, CHAIR

TANNER EVANS, CAO

Initials

Page 2 of 2
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Summer Village of Norglenwold

June 9, 2023

Planning & Development

Delegation

Agenda Item: Reserve Purchase Request

Background:

Guy Teulon is joining Council to propose the possibility of purchasing the reserve
land adjacent to his lot at 10 Grand Avenue. Mr. Teulon and his family conduct
all maintenance on the reserve and access to the reserve is only available
through his property.

Options for Consideration:
1) Accept as information.

Administrative Recommendations:
1) Accept as information.

Authorities:
MGA 674(1) Disposal of municipal and school reserve.

June 1, 23
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Attachment 2 - CR lot
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Attachment 3 — Photograph of Grand Ave frontage (treed)
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Attachment 4 — Photograph of driveway and access via 10 Grand Ave
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Summer Village of Norglenwold
Administration and Finance

June 9, 2023

Information Iltem

Agenda Item: Accounts Payable Update

Background:
Total payables processed and presented to Council
The following list identifies any payments over $3,000:

1. AMSC Insurance Services Ltd

a. Municipal Insurances-Building & Vehicles
2. Brownlee LLP

a. EnforcementTraining
3. Rite-Way Fencing (2000) Inc.

a. Project — Fencing Around Office Building
4. Sylvan Lake Regional Water/Wastewater

a. March 2023 Wastewater Services
5. Sylvan Lake Regional Water/WWastewater

a. April 2023 Wastewater Services
6. Town of Sylvan Lake

a. Fire Response-Grand Avenue

Council Expense Claims Report:
April Expenses

= Cyril S. Gurevitch $0
= Jeff Ludwig $4,961.23
= Nav Rattan $ 650.00

May Expenses

= Cyril S. Gurevitch $ 998.70
= Jeff Ludwig $0
= Nav Rattan $0

Administrative Recommendations:
Council to accept as information.

Authorities:

$ 116,207.23

9,151.00
3,578.83
7,160.33
5,391.42

5,391.42

@ A PR L PR ep

3,720.00

MGA 207 (c): The chief administrative officer advised and informs the council on

the operations and affairs of the municipality.
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Date Printed

Summer Village of Norglenwold

List of Accounts for Approval (Detailed)

E-1

2023-06-01 1:40 PM Batch: 2023-00052 to 2023-00068 Page 1
Bank Code - MAIN - General Bank
COMPUTER CHEQUE
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
1927 2023-04-30 Accelerated Surveys Ltd
23-47 297-208-840 - Project MSI-Admi Land Titles Plans 185.86
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii Land Titles Plans 153.82
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc Land Titles Plans 38.45
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E Land Titles Plans 147 .41
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: Land Titles Plans 115.36
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 32.05 672.95
1928 2023-04-30 Alberta Parking Lot Services
25047 232-000-250 - Road Maintenanc Apr 22nd-Roadway Sweepir 2,375.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 118.75 2,493.75
1929 2023-04-30 AMSC Insurance Services Ltd
42102 212-400-275 - Municipal Insuran Insurance-Jan 1/23 to Jan 1 7,300.00
412-300-530 - Shared Builiding | Insurance-Jan 1/23 to Jan 1 2,746.00 10,046.00
42975 412-300-530 - Shared Builiding | Credit for Building Sold -895.00 -895.00
Payment Total: 9,151.00
1930 2023-04-30 Brownlee LLP
546898 226-000-200 - Enforcement Enforcement Matters 72.68
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii  Enforcement Matters 72.68
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc Enforcement Matters 72.68
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  Enforcement Matters 72.68
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: Enforcement Matters 72.68
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 18.18 381.58
546900 412-100-130 - Shared Training  Training 3,045.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 152.25 3,197.25
Payment Total: 3,578.83
1931 2023-04-30 Digitex Canada Inc.
IN911239 412-200-500 - Shared Printing C Shared Printing 402.01
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 20.10 42211
1932 2023-04-30 Dubeau, Trudy
APRO0623-EXP 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Clips for Office 10.38
412-200-510 - Shared Office Su| 2- Wirebound Notebooks 28.32
412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Cable Managment Boxes -3 37.78 76.48
1933 2023-04-30 Longhurst Consulting
6018 412-300-240 - Shared Computel Office 365 Enterprise 275.40
412-300-217 - Shared Phone Fa Phones and Internet 442.50
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 35.90 753.80
5852 412-300-242 - Shared IT Equipn IT Support 150.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 7.50 157.50
5918 412-300-242 - Shared IT Equipn IT Support 125.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 6.25 131.25
Payment Total: 1,042.55
1934 2023-04-30 Government of Alberta
EOO0U43 312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E D.R.R EO00U43 35.00 35.00
1935 2023-04-30 Parkland Regional Library
230246 274-000-850 - Parkland Regione 2nd Quarter Requisition 616.88
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 30.84 647.72
1936 2023-04-30 Penny Steamers
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Summer Village of Norglenwold

List of Accounts for Approval (Detailed)

E-1

2023-06-01 1:40 PM Batch: 2023-00052 to 2023-00068 Page 2
COMPUTER CHEQUE
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
33837 232-000-530 - Ditch & Culvert P Snake/Steam Culverts 1,200.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 60.00 1,260.00
1937 2023-04-30 Red Deer County
IVC0013808 232-000-250 - Road Maintenanc Dust Control 700.00 700.00
1938 2023-04-30 Rite-Way Fencing (2000) Inc.
R141891 297-208-840 - Project MSI-Admi  Fencing Around Office Builc 1,977.62
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclit Fencing Around Office Builc 1,636.65
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc Fencing Around Office Builc 409.16
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  Fencing Around Office Builc 1,568.45
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: Fencing Around Office Builc 1,227.48
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 340.97 7,160.33
1939 2023-04-30 Canoe Procurement Group of
AB155913 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Office Supplies 140.85
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 7.04 147.89
AB162385 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Office Supplies 208.87
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 14.94 313.81
AB163382 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Office Supplies 104.50
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 5.23 109.73
Payment Total: 571.43
1940 2023-04-30 Roadata Services
00081232 232-000-250 - Road Maintenanc Road Permits 16.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 0.80 16.80
1941 2023-04-30 Sylvan Lake Regional
1790 242-000-260 - Usage Fees Mar 2023 WW Services 5,391.42 5,391.42
1942 2023-04-30 Taxervice
2401363 212-400-910 - Tax Changes Professional Services-Regis 20.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.00 21.00
1943 2023-04-30 Wild Rose Assessment Service
8971 212-400-232 - Assessment Fees Assessment Fees-Apr.1-Jur 1,725.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 86.25 1,811.25
1944 2023-05-05 VOID - Inv Has June Dates
1945 2023-05-05 VOID - Inv Has June Dates
1946 2023-05-05 VOID - Inv Has June Dates
1947 2023-05-05 VOID - Inv Has June Dates
1948 2023-05-05 Longhurst Consulting
6190 412-300-240 - Shared Computel Office 365 Enterprise 275.40
412-300-217 - Shared Phone Fa Phones and Internet 442.50
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 35.90 753.80
1949 2023-05-05 Canoe Procurement Group of
AB164255 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Office Supplies 79.79
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 3.99 83.78
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Summer Village of Norglenwold
List of Accounts for Approval (Detailed)

E-1

2023-06-01 1:40 PM Batch: 2023-00052 to 2023-00068 Page 3
COMPUTER CHEQUE
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
1950 2023-05-05 Teri Musseau
EXP-AMCA-APF 412-100-210 - Shared Travel an Mileage Expense for AMCA 338.64 338.64
1951 2023-05-05 Very Good Cleaning
12 412-300-255 - Shared Facility M  Office Cleaning-March 25 tc 1,000.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 50.00 1,050.00
1952 2023-04-30 Empringham Disposal Corp
46349 412-300-255 - Shared Facility M Apr 2023 Office Bin 50.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 2.50 52.50
1953 2023-05-31 Ace Line Locating
5674 242-000-255 - Maintenance Pro¢ Line Locating 480.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 24.00 504.00
1954 2023-05-31 Digitex Canada Inc.
IN1009091 412-200-500 - Shared Printing C  Shared Printing 375.23
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 18.76 393.99
1955 2023-05-31 Empringham Disposal Corp
46976 243-000-200 - Contracted Garbz Apr 2023 Weekly Collectior 2,289.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 114.45 2,403.45
1956 2023-05-31 G & M Graphics (Rocky) Ltd
23012 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Deposit Stamps & Freight 175.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 8.75 183.75
1957 2023-05-31 GWS Contracting Ltd
1472 461-000-520 - Completions Dep Completions Deposit Refun 500.00 500.00
1958 2023-05-31 Longhurst Consulting
6209 412-300-242 - Shared IT Equipn IT Support 350.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 17.50 367.50
6258 412-300-242 - Shared IT Equipn IT Support 125.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 6.25 131.25
Payment Total: 498.75
1959 2023-05-31 Merlin Shredding Inc.
225046 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Shredding 13 Banker Boxes 120.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 6.00 126.00
1960 2023-05-31 Canoe Procurement Group of
AB165910 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Office Supplies 345.99
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 17.30 363.29
AB166792 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Office Supplies 5.79
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 0.29 6.08
Payment Total: 369.37
1961 2023-05-31 Rugged West Maintenance Inc.
1321 232-000-200 - Green Space Pro Bollard Removal 80.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 4.00 84.00
1325 272-000-250 - Buoy Programs Buoy Installation 1,868.80
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 93.45 1,962.25
Payment Total: 2,046.25
1962 2023-05-31 Sylvan Lake Regional
1803 242-000-260 - Usage Fees Apr 2023 WW Services 5,391.42 5,391.42
1963 2023-05-31 Town of Sylvan Lake
IVC121603 223-000-200 - Contract Fire Ser  Fire Response-Grand Aven 3,720.00 3,720.00
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Date Printed

Summer Village of Norglenwold
List of Accounts for Approval (Detailed)

E-1

2023-06-01 1:40 PM Batch: 2023-00052 to 2023-00068 Page 4
COMPUTER CHEQUE
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
1964 2023-05-31 Triangle Construction Inc
1697 232-000-240 - Hazardous Trees Tree Assessment in Blocks 600.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 30.00 630.00
Total Computer Cheque: 54,098.32
OTHER
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
3403 2023-03-31 ATB Mastercard
007487 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Everything H20 26.00 26.00
006509 412-300-510 - Shared Other Coi  Sobey's-Flowers for Teri 37.28
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.86 39.14
CAIN382851 226-000-200 - Enforcement 911 Supply-Bylaw Body Arnr 387.58
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclit 911 Supply-Bylaw Body Arrr 387.59
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc 911 Supply-Bylaw Body Arrr 387.59
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E 911 Supply-Bylaw Body Arrr 387.59
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: 911 Supply-Bylaw Body Arrr 387.59
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 96.90 2,034.84
009839 226-000-200 - Enforcement 911 Supply-Tactical Supplie 21.59
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclit 911 Supply-Tactical Supplie 21.59
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc 911 Supply-Tactical Supplie 21.60
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E 911 Supply-Tactical Supplie 21.60
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: 911 Supply-Tactical Supplie 21.60
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 5.40 113.38
013900 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Walmart-Clip Boards & Pap 2491
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.25 26.16
3GJC1PDK 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su| Vista Print-Business Cards 158.99
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 7.95 166.94
015369 226-000-200 - Enforcement Mobil 1 Lube Express-Qil Cl 20.73
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii  Mobil 1 Lube Express-Oil Cl 20.73
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc Mobil 1 Lube Express-Oil Cl 20.73
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E Mobil 1 Lube Express-Oil Cl 20.74
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: Mobil 1 Lube Express-Oil Cl 20.74
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 5.18 108.85
015864 226-000-200 - Enforcement Esso-Truck Wash-Bylaw Off 2.59
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclit Esso-Truck Wash-Bylaw Off 2.59
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc Esso-Truck Wash-Bylaw Of 2.59
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  Esso-Truck Wash-Bylaw Of 2.59
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: Esso-Truck Wash-Bylaw Off 2.59
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 0.65 13.60
103941 226-000-200 - Enforcement Intercon Messaging Inc-For 17.85
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii Intercon Messaging Inc-For 17.85
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc Intercon Messaging Inc-For 17.85
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E Intercon Messaging Inc-For 17.85
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: Intercon Messaging Inc-For 17.85 89.25
LGAAREG23-T/ 412-100-130 - Shared Training  LGAA Conference Registrat 525.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 26.25 551.25
GRRESORT-03 412-100-210 - Shared Travel an Grand Rockies Resort-Tanr 409.54
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 20.48 430.02
8049 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Print Wizard-Civic Address 190.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 9.50 199.50
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Date Printed

Summer Village of Norglenwold
List of Accounts for Approval (Detailed)

E-1

2023-06-01 1:40 PM Batch: 2023-00052 to 2023-00068 Page 5
OTHER
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
INV195268443 412-300-240 - Shared Computer Zoom Communication 21.13
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.06 22.19
WESTIN032923 412-100-210 - Shared Travel an Charge on Folio#29103310t 7.06 7.06
Payment Total: 3,828.18
3435 2023-04-30 Alberta Municipal Services Cor
PP7-23 412-000-265 - Pension Plan Pay Pension Contribution 1,575.00 1,575.00
3436 2023-04-30 Epcor
MAR282023-86¢ 232-000-545 - Utilities Utilities 73.38
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 3.67 77.05
3437 2023-04-30 Meridian
APR2023 412-200-500 - Shared Printing C Photocopier Lease/Printing 214.72
412-300-270 - Shared Equipmer Photocopier Lease/Printing 214.73 429.45
3438 2023-04-30 Receiver General/OTH
PP7-23 412-000-263 - Income Tax Sourr Tax 3,172.39
412-000-261 - CPP Source Dedi CPP 2,305.78
412-000-262 - El Source Deduc! El 798.98 6,277.15
3439 2023-04-30 Victor Insurance Managers Inc.
4212726600 412-000-266 - Benefits Shared Benefits 3,399.46 3,399.46
3440 2023-04-30 Waste Management of Canada
1156803-0613-7 243-000-270 - Recycling Prograi  March Recycling 1,549.80
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 74.55 1,624.35
3441 2023-04-30 Epcor
APR32023-9084 412-300-540 - Shared Utilities Utilities 633.13
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 35.41 668.54
3444 2023-04-30 UFA Co-Operative Ltd
114594955 226-000-200 - Enforcement March Bylaw Fuel 126.05
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii March Bylaw Fuel 126.05
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc March Bylaw Fuel 126.05
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  March Bylaw Fuel 126.06
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: March Bylaw Fuel 126.06
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 31.52 661.79
3445 2023-04-14 ATB Mastercard
MICRO040423 412-300-240 - Shared Computel Microsoft Monthly Subscript 2.73
412-300-240 - Shared Computel Microsoft Monthly Subscript 48.30 51.03
003053 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Canadian Tire-Office Suppli 31.97
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.60 33.57
198047 226-000-200 - Enforcement Esso-Truck Wash-Bylaw Off 2.59
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclit Esso-Truck Wash-Bylaw Off 2.59
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc Esso-Truck Wash-Bylaw Of 2.59
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  Esso-Truck Wash-Bylaw Of 2.59
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: Esso-Truck Wash-Bylaw Off 2.59
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 0.65 13.60
Payment Total: 98.20
3448 2023-04-30 Receiver General/OTH
PP8-23 412-000-263 - Income Tax Sourc  TAX 3,172.39
412-000-261 - CPP Source Dedi CPP 2,305.78
412-000-262 - El Source Deduc! El 798.98 6,277.15
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Date Printed

Summer Village of Norglenwold
List of Accounts for Approval (Detailed)

E-1

2023-06-01 1:40 PM Batch: 2023-00052 to 2023-00068 Page 6
OTHER
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
3450 2023-04-30 ATB Mastercard
006043 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Everything H20-Water for C 26.00 26.00
ADOBE-041223 412-300-240 - Shared Computer Adobe Annual Subscription 3,826.68
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 191.33 4,018.01
012782 412-200-215 - Shared Postage/f Registered Letter-Shoppers 10.82
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 0.54 11.36
104335 226-000-200 - Enforcement Intercon Messaging Inc. 7.35
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclit Intercon Messaging Inc. 7.35
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc Intercon Messaging Inc. 7.35
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E Intercon Messaging Inc. 7.35
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: Intercon Messaging Inc. 7.35 36.75
017961 412-300-265 - Shared Equipmer CND Tire-First Aid Kits/Fire 170.94
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 8.55 179.49
UOA-0715475 412-100-130 - Shared Training U of A-Tanner's Tuition 814.88 814.88
018274 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; CND Tire-Office Supplies 15.95
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 0.80 16.75
018984 412-100-266 - Shared PW Fleet CO-OP Station-Truck Wash 10.99
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 0.55 11.54
019090 412-300-242 - Shared IT Equipn Best Buy-New Computer-Oy 1,452.49
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 72.62 1,525.11
2541551158 412-300-240 - Shared Computel Go Daddy-.CA Domain Ren 50.22
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 2.51 52.73
019633 224-000-201 - Safety Equipmeni Marks Work Warehouse-Sa 189.99
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 9.50 199.49
47067786 261-000-110 - Development Ser AB Land Titles 10.00 10.00
PAYPAL-04/23 112-000-570 - Other Revenue Paypal-Microsoft-MC Charg 90.71 90.71
2300130470592 412-300-240 - Shared Computel Intuit Quickbooks-Time She 80.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 4.00 84.00
385NQPS3 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Business Cards-Teri 61.99
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 3.10 65.09
CA355B1DHMI 226-000-200 - Enforcement Router for Bylaw Officer 150.00
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii Router for Bylaw Officer 150.00
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc Router for Bylaw Officer 150.00
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  Router for Bylaw Officer 150.00
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: Router for Bylaw Officer 150.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 37.50 787.50
025377 412-100-210 - Shared Travel an Subway-Teri's Meal-AMCA 14.18
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 0.71 14.89
02385 412-100-210 - Shared Travel an Meal at AMCA Conference- 36.35
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.53 37.88
027155 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Walmart-Office Supplies 33.91
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 0.90 34.81
0027655 226-000-200 - Enforcement CO-OP-Bylaw Truck Wash 2.59
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii CO-OP-Bylaw Truck Wash 2.60
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc CO-OP-Bylaw Truck Wash 2.60
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  CO-OP-Bylaw Truck Wash 2.60
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre; CO-OP-Bylaw Truck Wash 2.60
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 0.65 13.64
70610670703 226-000-200 - Enforcement Fountain Tire-Tire Change-I 14.99
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclit Fountain Tire-Tire Change-I 14.99
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc Fountain Tire-Tire Change-I 14.99
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  Fountain Tire-Tire Change-I 14.99
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Date Printed

Summer Village of Norglenwold
List of Accounts for Approval (Detailed)

E-1

2023-06-01 1:40 PM Batch: 2023-00052 to 2023-00068 Page 7
OTHER
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: Fountain Tire-Tire Change-I 14.99
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 3.75 78.70
118779 412-100-210 - Shared Travel an Coast Canmore Hotel-Teri's 510.96
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 24.57 535.53
029222 212-400-216 - Coffee with Coun  Tim Hortons-Coffee with Co 93.97
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 2.75 96.72
MICROSOFTO04. 412-300-240 - Shared Computel Microsoft Store-Windows-O 136.50 136.50
INV199796258 412-300-240 - Shared Computel Zoom Commuications 22.49
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.13 23.62
2918852435368 412-300-240 - Shared Computel Doodle-Annual Subscription 116.41
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 5.82 122.23
Payment Total: 9,023.93
3451 2023-04-30 Worker's Compensation Board
26207029 412-100-211 - Shared WCB Shared WCB 349.95 349.95
3452 2023-04-30 Bell Mobility
APR132023-36€ 212-400-217 - Data Plan Reception Cell 49.45
212-400-217 - Data Plan Public Works Cell 64.45
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 5.71 119.61
3453 2023-04-30 Alberta Municipal Services Cor
PP8-23 412-000-265 - Pension Plan Pay Pension Contr-Paid Extra-S 1,576.76 1,576.76
3454 2023-04-30 Bell Mobility
APR212023-051 212-400-217 - Data Plan Mayor's Data 20.00
212-400-217 - Data Plan Deputy Mayor's Data 10.00
212-400-217 - Data Plan Councillor's Data 10.00
412-300-217 - Shared Phone Fa Bylaw Officer's Cell 71.36
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 5.57 116.93
3455 2023-04-30 Town of Sylvan Lake
APR302023-00C 412-300-540 - Shared Utilities Apr 2023 Water/Sewer 2 Eri 77.03 77.03
3460 2023-04-30 Direct Energy
APR272023-97¢ 412-300-540 - Shared Utilities April Shared Utilities 452.49
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 22.62 475.11
3461 2023-04-30 Epcor
APR272023-86¢ 232-000-545 - Utilities Utilities 78.29
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 3.91 82.20
3462 2023-04-30 UFA Co-Operative Ltd
114654134 226-000-200 - Enforcement Apr Bylaw Fuel 87.68
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii Apr Bylaw Fuel 87.68
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc Apr Bylaw Fuel 87.68
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  Apr Bylaw Fuel 87.69
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: Apr Bylaw Fuel 87.69
412-100-266 - Shared PW Fleet April Public Works Fuel 83.96
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 26.12 548.50
3463 2023-05-12 ATB Mastercard
003092 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; ShowDown Embroidery-Jac 42.53 42.53
MICRO-050423 412-300-240 - Shared Computel Microsoft-Monthly Subscript 2.73
412-300-240 - Shared Computel Microsoft-Monthly Subscript 48.30 51.03
Payment Total: 93.56

3472

2023-05-31 Alberta Municipal Services Cor
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Date Printed

Summer Village of Norglenwold
List of Accounts for Approval (Detailed)

E-1

2023-06-01 1:40 PM Batch: 2023-00052 to 2023-00068 Page 8
OTHER
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
PP9-23 412-000-265 - Pension Plan Pay Pension Contribution 1,582.60 1,582.60
3473 2023-05-31 Alberta Municipal Services Cor
PP10-23 412-000-265 - Pension Plan Pay Pension Contribution 1,582.60 1,582.60
3474 2023-05-31 Bell Mobility
MAY132023-36¢ 212-400-217 - Data Plan Reception Cell 49.45
212-400-217 - Data Plan Public Works Cell 64.45
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 5.71 119.61
3475 2023-05-31 Epcor
MAY22023-908¢ 412-300-540 - Shared Utilities Utilities 680.65
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 35.28 715.93
3476 2023-05-31 Meridian
MAY2023 412-200-500 - Shared Printing C Photocopier Lease/Printing 214.72
412-300-270 - Shared Equipmer Photocopier Lease/Printing 214.73 429.45
3477 2023-05-31 Receiver General/OTH
CP4-23 312-000-262 - CRA Remuneratic Tax 509.37
312-000-262 - CRA Remuneratic CPP 455.66 965.03
3478 2023-05-31 Receiver General/OTH
PP9-23 412-000-263 - Income Tax Sourc  TAX 3,190.79
412-000-261 - CPP Source Dedi CPP 2,313.78
412-000-262 - El Source Deduc! El 801.59 6,306.16
3479 2023-05-31 Receiver General/OTH
PP10-23 412-000-263 - Income Tax Sourc  TAX 3,215.77
412-000-261 - CPP Source Dedi CPP 2,313.78
412-000-262 - El Source Deduc! El 801.59 6,331.14
3480 2023-05-31 Waste Management of Canada
1157438-0613-1 243-000-270 - Recycling Prograli  April Recycling 1,466.84
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 73.35 1,540.19
3481 2023-05-31 Victor Insurance Managers Inc.
4212748988 412-000-266 - Benefits Shared Benefits 3,399.46 3,399.46
3482 2023-05-31 Worker's Compensation Board
26306025 412-100-211 - Shared WCB Shared WCB 839.93 839.93
3483 2023-05-31 Bell Mobility
MAY212023-05* 212-400-217 - Data Plan Mayor's Data 10.00
212-400-217 - Data Plan Deputy Mayor's Data 10.00
212-400-217 - Data Plan Councillor's Data 10.00
412-300-217 - Shared Phone Fa Bylaw Officer's Cell 71.36
412-300-217 - Shared Phone Fa Bylaw Officer's Cell 14.66
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 5.81 121.83
3485 2023-05-31 Tanner Evans
SLMCMAY 15EX 412-100-210 - Shared Travel an SLMC Conference Expense 346.80
412-100-210 - Shared Travel an SLMC Conference Expense 81.90 428.70
3486 2023-05-31 Tina Leer
GFOAMAY19EX 412-100-210 - Shared Travel an GFOA Conference Expense 366.38 366.38
Total Other: 62,108.91
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Summer Village of Norglenwold

Date Printed List of Accounts for Approval (Detailed)
2023-06-01 1:40 PM Batch: 2023-00052 to 2023-00068 Page 9

Total MAIN: 116,207.23
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E-1

ummer Vllia
ﬁﬁ’* N rg enwold ; :
Council Expense Claim Form
Please follow the below steps for the

NAME: Jeff Ludwig formulas to work correctly.
POSITION: Deputy Mayor 1. Save this document to your desktop.

MONTH ENDING: January_2023 2. Right click the document, hover your

7 ~1-1\/ffduse over "open with" then select
Village B smes(s?w o %ﬁl : RECFD Y'E'TI‘J?dobe Acrobat".
IMage oy @.zmtmnuqifaw way 01 100
DATE EVENT TIME SPENT CLAIM TOTAL
1/20/23 | Regular Council 3hrs Deputy Mayor S 150.00
1/26/23 | Joint Services Committee 4 hrs Deputy Mayor $150.00
1/31/23 Meeting Prep 4 hrs Deputy Mayor Prep S 200.00
1/31/23 | Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event Title S 0.00
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event Title $0.00
If event is other please type it in. @@E}Y $500.00
Travel
DATE EVENT RETURN TRIP TOTALS (KM) | RATE | TOTAL
1/20/23 | Regular Gouncil 12.00 $0.68 | $8.16
1/26/23 Joint Services Committee 12.00 $0.68 S 8.16
1/31/23 | Meeting Prep $0.68 | $0.00
1/31/23 | Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
Select Event $0.68 | 50.00
Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
$16.32
Other Expenses
DATE EXPENSE SUBTOTAL G.5.T TOTAL
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
MAYOR:

TOTAL PAYABLE: $ 216.32

CA.O:
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ummer Vl”a
ﬁPN enwold

NAME: Jeff Ludwig
POSITION: Deputy Mayor

MONTH ENDING: February-2023

E-1

Council Expense Claim Form

Please follow the below steps for the
formulas to work correctly.

1. Save this document to your desktop.

2. Right click the document, hover your

o HD mouse over "open with" then select
n n

Village Business Mt 01 03 AsheAmrabat

DATE EVENT TIME SPENT CLAIM TOTAL
2/10/23 | Municipal Planning Commission 1hr Deputy Mayor $150.00
2/15/23 | Joint Services Committee /PRB 3hr Deputy Mayor $150.00
2/17/23 | Regular Council 3hrs Deputy Mayor $150.00
2128123 Meeting Prep 4 hrs Deputy Mayor Prep $200.00
2/28/23 | Select Event Title $0.00

Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event e Title $0.00

If event is other please typeitin. @{:@PY $650.00

Travel '

DATE EVENT RETURN TRIP TOTALS (KM) | RATE | TOTAL
2/10/23 | Municipal Planning Commission 12.00 $0.68 S 8.16
2/15/23 | Joint Services Committee /PRB 12.00 $0.68 | $8.16
2/17/23 | Regular Council 12.00 $0.68 | $8.16
2/28/23 | Meeting Prep $0.68 | $0.00
2/28/23 | Select Event $0.68 | $0.00

Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
$16.32
Other Expenses
DATE EXPENSE SUBTOTAL G.S.T TOTAL
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
2/_' :LC?R' TOTAL PAYABLE: $ 674.48
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&mmer Village of
ﬁ&' N rglenwold

NAME: Jeff Ludwig
POSITION: Deputy Mayor

MONTH ENDING: April-2023

Council Expense Claim Form

Please follow the below steps for the
formulas to work correctly.

1. Save this document to your desktop.
2. Right click the document, hover your
mouse over "open with" then select

Village Busiiess e 8 100 "Adobe Acrobat".
DATE EVENT TIME SPENT CLAIM TOTAL
4/12/23 | JSO Meeting Tanner/Trudy 2 hrs Deputy Mayor $150.00
4/21/23 | Regular Council / MPC 4 Deputy Mayor $ 150.00
4/24/23 JSO Meeting / Tanner 1hr Deputy Mayor $150.00
4/27/23 | Joint Services Committee 5 hrs DM&C +4 (1hour) $187.50
4/29/23 | Coffee With Council 2 hrs Deputy Mayor $150.00
4/30/23 |Meeting Prep 4 hrs Deputy Mayor Prep | $ 200.00
4/30/23  |Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event Title $0.00
If event is other please type it in. N = $987.50
Travel & 4;.‘ Y
DATE EVENT RETURN TRIP TOTALS (KM) | RATE | TOTAL
4/12/23 | JSO Meeting Tanner/Trudy 12.00 $0.68 | $8.16
4/21/23 | Regular Council / MPC 12.00 $0.68 | $8.16
4/24/23 | JSO Meeling / Tanner 12.00 $0.68 | $8.16
4/27/23 | Joint Services Committee 12.00 $0.68 | $8.16
4/29/23 | Coffee With Council 12.00 $0.68 | $8.16
4/30/23 | Meeting Prep $0.68 | $0.00
430/23 | Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
Select Event $0.68 | S0.00
Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
Select Event $0.68 | S0.00
$32.64
Other Expenses
DATE EXPENSE SUBTOTAL G.S.T TOTAL
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
rg_l :LO:R' TOTAL PAYABLE: $ 1:028.30
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E-1

The Westin Edmonton )
10135 100 St
Edmonton, AB T5J ON7

Canada
Tel: 780-426-3636 Fax: 780-428-1454 H OTE LS & RES 0 RTS
Jeff Ludwig Page Number : 1 Invoice Nbr : 1000279779
136 DICKENSON CRES Guest Number : 1477659
RED DEER, AB, T4R 1Y5 Folio ID : A
Canada Arrive Date : 28-MAR-23 16:20
AU4066 - AUMA Municipal Leaders Cacus M Depart Date : 31-MAR-23 11:45
No. Of Guest : 1
Room Number . : 1304
Marriott Bonvoy Number : 2422
Tax Invoice
Tax ID : 777689332RT0001
The Werstin Edm YEGWI MAR-31-2023 12:48 ELACE056
Date ; Reference Description e e e Charges (CAD) , . _ Credits (CAD)
28-MAR-23 RT1304 Room Chrg - Grp - Association 195.00
28-MAR-23 RT1304 GST 10.04
28-MAR-23 RT1304 DMF 5.85
28-MAR-23 RT1304 Tour Levy 8.03
28-MAR-23 RT1304 Parking Self 38.00
28-MAR-23 RT1304 GST 1.90
29-MAR-23 8066 Share Restaurant 41.65
29-MAR-23 2043 In Room Dining 58.30
29-MAR-23 RT1304 Room Chrg - Grp - Association _ 195.00
29-MAR-23 RT1304 GST N o 10.04
29-MAR-23 RT1304 DMF @@E‘B ys.as
29-MAR-23 RT1304 Tour Levy T Nt 7 8.03
29-MAR-23 RT1304 Parking Self “ 38.00
29-MAR-23 RT1304 GST 1.90
30-MAR-23 RT1304 Room Chrg - Grp - Association 195.00
30-MAR-23 RT1304 GST 10.04
30-MAR-23 RT1304 DMF 5.85
30-MAR-23 RT1304 Tour Levy 8.03
30-MAR-23  RT1304 Parking Self 38.00
30-MAR-23 RT1304 GST 1.90
31-MAR-23 VI Visa-4437 -876.41